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​
 

NCEA Course Outline 2024 
  

 

Course title: Senior Mahi Ora 

NCEA level(s): 1, 2 and 3 

Course Code: MAHI 100, MAHI 200, MAHI 300 
 

Goals 
 

●​ Building on a student's strengths 
●​ Engaging the learner in all aspects of thor learning including negotiating their learning goals 
●​ Facilitating learning through different learning styles. 
●​ Ensuring that the learning is meaningful and relevant to the student. 
●​ Where possible learning takes place in ‘real life’ situations, encouraging practical application 
●​ Developing the Key Competencies with particular reference to work, community and/or further study. 
●​ Celebrating small step achievements. 

 
 

Assessment 
 

Duke of Edinburgh Scheme - We will work towards completing the Duke of Edinburgh Bronze award.  When completed the students will move on to 
the Silver and Gold awards.  This is completed at their own pace. 
 

Course Endorsement 
 
Course endorsement with Achieved, Merit or Excellence is not possible. 
 

Learning Partnerships 
●​ This course includes partnerships with other departments, counsellors, community organisations (e.g. Ted’s Space) and volunteers. The school 

gardener will be working with us. 
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Topic outline (in teaching order) 
 
Themes 
Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4 

Relating to self and others. 
Who am I? 

Emotional regulation Social skills Senior programme 
EOTC 

 
Each Monday students will discuss the weekend. Focus on the coming week, set some goals for ourselves and develop a plan on how to achieve 
them.  On Fridays we will discuss whether we have achieved the goals and the consequences of this. 
 
Topic Timeline 2024 
 

 Term 1 
02 Feb - 12 Apr 
Relating to others 

Term 2 
29 Apr - 05 Jul 
Emotional regulation 

Term 3 
22 Jul - 27 Sep 
Social skills 

Term 4 
14 Oct - 8 Dec 
EOTC 

Week 1 Mon 29 Jan 
Course Confirmation Week 
Year 9 Powhiri 01/02  

Mon 29 Apr 
 

Mon 22 Jul Mon 14 Oct  
TBC Adventurous Journey #1 

Week 2 Mon 05 Feb 
Waitangi observed 06/02 

Mon  06 May  Mon 29 Jul Mon 21 Oct 
Regional Teacher Only Day 25/10 

Week 3 Mon 12 Feb Mon 13  May  
 

Mon 05 Aug 
 

Mon 28 Oct 
Labour Day Mon 28 Oct 
Seniors Last Day Wed 30/10 

Week 4 Mon 19 Feb 
 

Mon 20 May  Mon 12 Aug Mon 04 Nov 
NCEA Exams Start Tue 05 Nov 

Week 5 Mon 26 Feb 
Goal Setting day 01/03 

Mon 27 May  
Fri 31/05 Regional Teacher Only Day 

Mon 19 Aug 
 

Mon 11 Nov 
 

Week 6 Mon 04 Mar 
 

Mon 03 Jun 
Mon 03/06 King's Birthday 

Mon 26 Aug 
Course Selection Day 

Mon 18 Nov 
TBC Adventurous Journey #2 

Week 7 Mon 11 Mar Mon 10 Jun  Mon 02 Sep Mon 25 Nov 
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 Wed 13/06 Open Evening Winter Tournament Week NCEA Exams Finish 29 Nov 

Week 8 Mon 18 Mar 
Summer Tournament Week 

Mon 17 Jun  
Fri 28/06 Matariki 

Mon 09 Sep 
 
Derived Grade Exams 

Mon 02 Dec 
 

Week 9 Mon 25 Mar 
Good Fri 29/03 

Mon 24 Jun 
 

Mon 16 Sep 
 

Mon 09 Dec 
Last day for Juniors 07/12 

Week 10 Mon 01 Apr 
Easter Monday 01/04 
Easter Tuesday 02/04 
 

Mon 01/07 Mon 23 Sep   

Week 11 Mon 08 Apr    
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